1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
. T 101
6. ISSUED BY CODE [ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE [ ‘E/I
pinds I na nt nt I ] I ind nt nt
1 t r jemer I1 € I t [ iNnage nt
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No . street ty. State and ZIP Code, ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
 |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  NI,RNAK2LTHY( FACILITY CODE 08 ) )

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered

olicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended is not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separale letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

). ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE OYFéDER S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN M 10A

3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office
appropnation date, etc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not [x]is required to sign this document and return L copies to the issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible

1

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9 Aor 10A, as heretolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
)

Y& OF DIIN

Pesident

15C. DATE SIGNED

I I STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7o8v U= 1ucoviv



PAGE OF

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET “DCR19D1 16

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES
B (C) ([ (E) (F)

(A) (B)
f § r t moaqailf n t ) update
the ernment nte ntact (F 5), 2) add
IN for as ng juipment, and 3) add
1ted INs.

A HMEQ ransgender )
| ‘:' ( ) . f - 1Y €
3T ende Non- er n Detent r
i f f nce: 1 o P 1

Equipment needed t r t 2 Y ntat r
program (LOI Y 2S . ta Al nt
jated nt:
Add Iten ) & f -
) Y 1]l Att ney 1 1 n (VAV) I tl (Fixed

4-86

OPTIONAL FORM

GSA

Sponsored by

NSN 7540-01-152-8067
FAR (48 CFR) 53110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| ., “DCR19DIG000016/P00014
/ L W 16 10 4 9 4 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
Al "OUNTY OF
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B (C (D) (E) (F)
e)
¢ jated A nt:
1a I i
X al Att r 1 3 r V) e > t

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 11(




1. CONTRACT I2 CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT l
) =
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION'PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO, (If applicabie)
PO0C15 See Block 16C
€. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ltem 6] COoE l* CE/DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St SW 500 12th St SW
WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (e stwat, county. State and 1P Cedaj x) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ADAME COUNTY OF
314 STATE STREET 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
NATCHEZ MS 39120

% |1PA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR19DIGC00016

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY COOE

NLRNAKZLTHY6

1. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

1 The above numbered soicitation = amended as sel forth in Rem 14, The hour and date specfad for receipt of Offers [lis extensed. []is nol extenced.
Offers must acknowledge recep! of ths amandment pnor 1o the hour and date specified in the solctation or 88 amended , Dy one of the followng methods: (a) By completing
Irerns 8 and 15, and reluming coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowleoging recept of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilled , or (¢) By
saparate iattar or ielegram which includes a reference 1o the solctation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER if by
virtug of this amendment you desre 1o change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by lelegram or letier. provided @sch lelegram or letier makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, 8nd is recesved pror o the openng hour ard date specfied

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A Brggi CR%GE« (IJIE?'ER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autnonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
N T

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
spprognatian date. etc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

(2]

. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modiicabon and authority)
X IAW IGSA 70CDCR19DIGO000L1E

E. IMPORTANT Contracior s not [X) is requined to sign this document and retum 1 copies 1o the issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, noluning solicitation/contract subject matter whore foasible.)

UEI: NLRNAKZLTHY®

Continued ...

Except as provided herain, all lenms and conditions of the document refarenced in item 8 A or 104, as haretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force snd effect,

15 Dpesiclen T

15C. DATE SIGNED

- 711/23
3

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 D IANLIARL PN JU (REV
Previous edibon unusable Prascribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

WB3)



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEETI c0cR1 901600001 6/P00015 2 |7
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ADAMS COUNTY OF
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY juniT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) KD) (E) (F)
The purpose of this modification is to 1) approve
the Request for Equitable Adjustment (REA)
submitted by CoreCivic on February 1, 2023, and
2) modify CLINs affected by the REA.
1. Approve the REA submitted by CoreCivic on
behalf of Adams County on February 1, 2023, at
the Adams County Correctional Facility
(Attachment 1).
la. The REA addresses the new minimum wage rate
implemented under Executive Order (E.O.) 14026.
lb. The new rates are retroactively incorporated
beginning 01/01/2023. Feor billing purposes, the
new rates as indicated below shall take effect
07/01/2023. A retroactive payment in the total
amount of _is approved to satisfy the
increases between 01/01/2023 - 06/30/2G23,
2. Modify CLINs affected by the REA.
2a. Modify CLIN 0007 (Year 4 - Fixed Monthly
rate) to [N
This rate is effective beginning
January 1, 2023.
2b. Modify CLIN 0008 (Year 4 - Fixed Monthly
rate) o NN
B This CLIN becomes effective if and only
if the population is maintained at -<:r above
for a period of 15 consecutive days.
ATTACHMENT 1 - REA from CoreCivic dated February
1, 2023.
Pericd of Performance: 09/01/2019 to 08/31/2024
Change Item 0007 to read as follows{(amount shown
is the okligated amount):
0007 Year 4 0.00

Fixed Monthly Rate - Beginning January 1, 2023

Bed Day Rate:

Amount: $0.00(Option Line Item)
Product/Service Code: 85206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Change Item Q008 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

Continued

NSN 7540.01.152.8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
T0CDCR19DIG000016/PC0015

PAGE OF

| 7

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ADAMS COUNTY OF

ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUN(T UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(3) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
0008 Year 4 0.00

Fixed Monthly Rate **
Bed Day Rate:

**affective if and only if the populaticn is
maintained at -or above for a period of 15
consecutive days

Amount: $0.00(Option Line Item)
Product/Service Code: 5206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

NSN T540.01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)S3 110





